CENTRAL RESERVE BANK OF PERU

‘SUMMARY OF MONETARY AND EXCHANGE OPERATIONS

T Commercial bank current account before Central Bank operations

September 13
141219

September 14
10075.1

September 15
8602.9

September 16
6062.0

September 17
50305

2. Monetarv and exchanae Central Bank operations before close of the dav.
a. Central Bank monetarv operations,
i Auction sale of CD BCRP
Proposals received
Maturity
Interest rate : Minimum
Maximum
Averace
Stock
Next maturitv CD BCRP (Sentember 20. 2010)
BCRP matured from 20 to 24 of Sentember. 2010
ii. Outcome of the buyina auction sale securities (Repo)

Stock
iii._Auction sale of CDR BCRP
Stock

iv. Auction sale of time deposits in domestic currency
tocl
v. Auction sale of CD BCRP with Restricted Nedotiation

Stocl
vi. Outcome of the Swap operation in foreian currency
Stock

Next maturitv Swa (September. 20. 2010)
‘Swan matured from 20 to 24 of Seotember. 2010
b. Central Bank foreian currency operations at over-the-counter
i Purchase (millions of USS)
Averace exchanae rate (S/. US$)
ii. Sellina (millions of USS)
Averace exchanae rate (S/. US$)
c. Operations with Tesoro Publico (millions of US$)
i Purchase (millions of USS)
ii. Sellina_ (millions of US:
Operations at the Secundarv Market of CD BCRP. CD BCRP-NR and BTP
i. Repurchase of CD BCRP and CD BCRP-NR
ii. Purchase of BTP
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I bank current account before close of the dav

20820

18006

15216

16700

14717

4. Central Bank monetarv operations
wan operations of foreion currency.
Fee (dailv efective rate)
b. Outcome of the direct temporarv buvina securities (Reno)
Interest rate
c. Monetarv reaulation credit

Interest rate
d. Overniaht deposits in domestic currency
Interest rate

0.0090%
3.80%
3.80%

61.0

2.20%

0.0090%

3.80%

3.80%

2.20%

0.0090%
3.80%
3.80%

148

2.20%

0.0090%
3.80%
3.80%

14.0
2200

0.0102%

3.80%

3.80%

2.20%

5.C I bank current account in the BCR at close of the day

20210

18006

1506.8

1656.0

14717

a Cumulative averade reserve balances in domestic currency (millions of S/ ()
b Cumulative averade reserve balances in domestic currency (% of liabilities subiect to reserve reauirements) (*)
© Cumulative average current account in domestic currency (millions of S/.)

imulative average current account in domestic currency (% of liabilities subiect to reserve. “

6738.1

122
42547
77

6562.8

118
4079.4
73

63913

115
3907.9
70

6250.6

13
3767.1
68

61155

110
3632.1
6.6

6. Interbank market and Secondarv market of COBCRP.
Interbank operations (domestic currency)
Interest rate : Minimum / Maximum / Average
b. Interbank operations (foreian currency)

24 month term (amount / average interest rate)

86.0
2.95/2.9512.95
146.8

1.00/1.18/1.00
449.6

211
2.90/2.95/2.91
1952

1.00/1.05/1.00
746.7

396.5
2.90/2.95/2.92

1.00/1.15/1.08
782.9

1495
2.95/2.95/2.95
2472

1.30/1.65/1.55
22821

187.5
2.90/2.95/2.92
343.3

1.80/1.85/1.82
19896

7_Operations in the foreian exchange market (milons of USS)

September 10
86.6

September 13
78

September 14
154

September 15
1122

September 16
486

Flow of foreian exchanae bosition adiusted bv forwards = a+ b.i- G+ e+ 1 48.
Flow of foreian exchanae position = a + b.i - c.i + e + 274 86.4 58.9 57.5 102.4
a. Spot purchases with non-bankina costumers 748 2281 155.2 132.4 206.9
i Purchases 2986 4411 3202 316.6 386.9
() Sales 2238 2130 165.0 1842 180.0
b. Forward purchases with non-bankina costumers 519 352 1446 83.6 2018
i Pacte %6 1459 221.9 143.4 1145
() Redemption 447 1811 773 548 316.4
c. Forward sellina with non-bankina costumers 111 129.4 1010 340 -50.8
Pacted 174.1 186.8 2346 183.0 159.8
() Redemotion 63.0 316.2 1336 149.0 2106
d. Interbank operations
i Soot 339.8 642.0 382.7 204.1 454.0
Forward 75.0 5.0 300 100 150
e. Soot sales due to NDF redemotion and swaps. -32.8 -15.4 54.8 32 -195.4
i 88 159.7 197 724 1151
ii. () Sales a6 1752 745 392 3105
1. Net operations with other financial institutions. SL1 -164.0 -103.1 139 149
a. Monetarv reaulation credit
) 2,789 2.7880 27878 2.7884 27888
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